

100852 - Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit pairs our popular breakfast sausage with egg and cheese on a flaky biscuit to provide a breakfast for customers on-the-go.



MARKETING

Help drive breakfast sales with a popular brand of breakfast sandwiches. A hot breakfast sandwich, individually wrapped and ready for customers on-the-go. Microwaves in less than 1 minute. Colorful, see-through packaging spurs impulse sales

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

| Code | Dist Prod Code | GTIN | Calculated Pack |
|-------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|
| 10000051377 | 100852 | 10077900513777 | 12/4.9 OZ TARGET |

| Brand | Brand Owner | GPC Description |
|------------|------------------|------------------------------------|
| Jimmy Dean | Tyson Foods Inc. | Pork Sausages - Prepared/Processed |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Case/Catch Weight | Country Of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------|
| 4.015 LBR | 3.675 LBR | No | United States | Undeclared | No |

| Shipping | | | | | | |
|-------------|------------|------------|------------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length | Width | Height | Volume | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 11.3125 INH | 7.1875 INH | 4.9375 INH | 0.2323 FTQ | 21x8 | 210 Days | -10 FAH / 10 FAH |

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - 30
- Peanuts - 30
- Tree Nuts - 30
- Fish - 30
- Shellfish - NI

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Frozen

MORE INFORMATION

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Always follow heating instructions Refrigerate to thaw. Heat from refrigerated. Microwave Remove from wrapper. Wrap in a paper towel. Heat sandwiches in 1000 watt commercial microwave for 55 seconds or until hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Nutrition Facts

1 Servings per container

Serving Size 4.93 OZ SERVING, 1 Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving
Calories **500**

| | % Daily Value* |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 37 | 47% |
| Saturated Fat 15 g | 75% |
| Trans Fat 0 g | |
| Cholesterol 155 mg | 52% |
| Sodium 1040 mg | 45% |
| Total Carbohydrates 26 g | 9% |
| Dietary Fiber 2 g | 7% |
| Total Sugars 4 g | |
| Includes 2 g Added Sugars | 4% |

| | |
|---------------------|-----|
| Protein 14 g | |
| Vitamin D 0.7 mcg | 4% |
| Calcium 190 mg | 15% |
| Iron 2.1 mg | 10% |
| Potassium 360 mg | 8% |

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

BUTTERMILK BISCUIT: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Contains Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Bleached, Enriched Wheat Flour (Contains Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Dried Buttermilk, contains 2% or less: Soy Fiber, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Bicarbonate, Dextrose, Salt, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor [Natural Butter Flavor {Maltodextrin, Enzyme Modified Butter [Butter (Cream, Salt), Enzymes], Annatto Extract (Color), Turmeric Extract (Color)}, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Lactic Acid], Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Datem, Natural and Artificial Sautéed Butter Type Flavor [Maltodextrin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto Extract (Color), Turmeric Extract (Color)], Xanthan Gum. FULLY COOKED SAUSAGE PATTY, CARAMEL COLOR ADDED: Pork, Water, contains 2% or less: Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, BHT, Citric Acid, Caramel Color. GRILLED EGG PATTY: Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, and Natural and Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Milk, Water, Cream, contains 2% or less of Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Color Added, Enzymes, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate.

100852 - Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit

Jimmy Dean® Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit pairs our popular breakfast sausage with egg and cheese on a flaky biscuit to provide a breakfast for customers on-the-go.



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



| | |
|---------------------|------|
| Calories | 500 |
| Protein | 14 g |
| Total Carbohydrates | 26 g |
| Sugars | 4 g |
| Dietary Fiber | 2 g |
| Lactose | |
| Sucrose | |
| Vitamin A (IU) | |
| Vitamin A (RE) | |
| Vitamin C | |
| Magnesium | |
| Monosodium | |

| | |
|---------------------|---------|
| Total Fat | 37 |
| Trans Fat | 0 g |
| Saturated Fat | 15 g |
| Added Sugars | 2 g |
| Polyunsaturated Fat | |
| Monounsaturated Fat | |
| Cholesterol | 155 mg |
| Vitamin D | 0.7 mcg |
| Vitamin E | |
| Folate | |
| Vitamin B-6 | |
| Sulphites | |

| | |
|--------------|---------|
| Sodium | 1040 mg |
| Calcium | 190 mg |
| Iron | 2.1 mg |
| Potassium | 360 mg |
| Zinc | |
| Phosphorus | |
| Thiamin | |
| Niacin | |
| Riboflavin | |
| Vitamin B-12 | |
| Nitrates | |

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



MORE IMAGES

